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Australia’s Wine List of the Year Awards
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WINES BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING

MOSCATO BROWN BROTHERS

NV Sparkling Rose’ 200ml — Milawa, VIC Sweet Moscato 13
RUGGERI PROSECCO SUPERIORE DI

NV  VALDOBBIADENE ‘GIALL’'ORO’ Glera 15
Extra Dry — Valdobbiadene, IT
CHAMPAGNE FORGET BRIMONT Terroi  -not Noir,

NV Chardonnay, 24
Brut — Champagne, FR . )

Pinot Meunier

NV ALTINA ‘LA VIE EN ROSFE’ Alcohol-Free 12
Alcohol Free Sparkling — Canberra, ACT Sparkling

WHITE
MANSION HOUSE BAY ,

2024 Sauvignon Blanc — Marlborough, NZ Sauvignon Blanc 15
TENUTA MACCAN . .

2024 Pinot Grigio — Veneto, IT Pinot Grigio 13
TAMELLINI

2024 Soave Classico — Veneto, IT Garganega 19
FANTINI ‘CALALENTA’ .

2023 Terre di Chieti IGT — Abruzzo, IT Pecorino 17
CASA D’AMBRA .

2023 Ischia Bianco — Campania, IT Biancolella 21
SELLA E MOSCA ‘MONTEORO’ .

2024 Vermentino di Gallura — Sardegna, IT Vermentino 23

2023 CYRIL GAUTHERON ‘CHABLIS Chardonnay o5

Chablis, FR



WINES BY THE GLASS

ROSFE’

2024 FAMIGLIA PASQUA ‘11 MINUTES’ Corvina,Trebbiano, 13
Rose’ — Veneto, IT Syrah, Carmenere

(A , Cinsault,

2024 TRIE[\INES COTES DE PROVENCE Grenache, 15

Rose’ — Provence, FR
Syrah, Merlot

RED
OLD PLAINS ‘POWER OF ONE - BASKET PRESSED’ .

2022 ghiraz — Adelaide Plains, SA Shiraz 17
CURLY FLAT ‘NEOGENEFE’ . .

2023 Pinot Noir — Macedon Ranges, VIC Pinot Noir 19
BALBI SOPRANI .

2022 Barbaresco — Piemonte, IT Nebbiolo 23
TENUTA ROSSETTI ‘POGGIO CIVETTA’ .

2023 Chianti Classico — Toscana, IT Sangiovese 15

2021 DE CONTI ESPLORATORE Sangiovese, 13
‘APPASSIMENTO’ — Puglia, IT Primitivo

5022 C.U.S.UMANO BENUARA Nero d’Avola, 1
Sicilia, IT Syrah

2023 ARNAUD BAILLOT Pinot Noir 25

Pinot Noir — Burgundy, FR



SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

Cosi Star 17
Vodka, Passionfruit, Rose Syrup & Lemon Juice

Tramonto in Portofino 17
Portofino Gin, Lemon Juice & Pomegranate Syrup

Fiorentina 17
Butterfly Pea Flower infused Tequila, Lime Juice & Agave Syrup

Movie Night 17
Bourbon Whiskey, Bailey’s & Popcorn Syrup

Auntie Janie 17
Hendricks Gin, Cucumber, Pineapple Syrup & Lemon Juice

Cosi Special 17
Special Cocktail of the Day

CLASSIC COCKTAILS

Spritz 15
Choice of Aperol, Campari, Select or Limoncello, Soda Water & Prosecco
Hugo 15
Elderflower Syrup, Soda & Prosecco

Bellini 15
White Peach Purée & Prosecco

Campari Soda 15
Bitter Campari & Soda Water

Negroni 15
Red Vermouth, Bitter Campari, London Dry Gin

Amaretto Sour 15
Amaretto, Lemon Juice

French Martini 15
Vodka, Chambord Liqueur, Pineapple Juice

Espresso Martini 15
Espresso, Vodka, Coffee Liqueur

Martini 15
Gin or Vodka; Dry, Wet or Dirty; Lemon Twist or Olives

Margarita 15

Tequila, Cointreau, Lime Juice, Salt



ALCOHOL - FREE COCKTAILS

La Magia del Colore

Butterfly Pea Flower infused Alcohol Free Gin,

Mediterranean Tonic Water

Ginger Fizz

Italian Gassosa, Alcohol Free Ginger Beer,

Lemongrass & Ginger Tea

Caramella Frizzy

Alcohol Free Sparkling Wine, Passionfruit Syrup & Lemon Juice

Spritz Libero
Lyre’s Italian Spritz, Alcohol Free Sparkling Wine, Soda Water

Amaretto Libero
Lyre’s Amaretti, Lemon Juice, Maraschino Cherry

Espresso Libero
Lyre’s Coffee Originale, Espresso

SOFT DRINKS

13

13

13

13

13

13

Coca Cola

Coca Cola Zero
Chinotto

Gassosa

Aranciata Rossa
Orange Juice

Apple Juice

Cranberry Juice

Fever Tree Ginger Beer
Fever Tree Ginger Ale

Unlimited Sparkling Water *price per person

o oo o0 o0 o0 o1 o0 o0 o o O,



BEERS

PERONI LIBERA 10
Alcohol Free 0% - Lazio, IT

PERONI ROSSA 12
Premium Lager 4.7% - Lazio, IT

BIRRA MESSINA 12
Premium Pale Lager 4.8% - Sicily, IT

BIRRA VIOLA *ON TAP* 12
Artisan Pale Lager 5.3% - Romagna, IT

BALADIN NAZIONALE 15
Artisan Blonde Ale 6.5% - Piemonte, IT

BALADIN IPPA 15
Artisan Indian Pale Ale 5.5% - Piemonte, IT

BALADIN ISAAC 15
Artisan Wheat Beer 5% - Piemonte, IT

CIDERS

THE HILLS 12
Premium Apple Cider 5% - Yarra Valley, VIC

THE HILLS 12
Premium Pear Cider 5% - Yarra Valley, VIC

APERITIVO

Aperol ltaly 15
Campari ltaly 15
Pimms No 1 Cup England 15



GIN

Poli Marconi 46 Italy 16
Four Pillars Rare Dry Australia 16
Tanqueray Scotland 14
Hendricks Scotland 16
Bombay Sapphire England 16
VODKA

Nuve’ Australia 14
Grey Goose France 16
Belvedere Poland 16
TEQUILA

Jose’ Cuervo Blanca Especial Mexico 14
1800 Tequila Reserva Reposado Mexico 18
Clase Azul Reposado Mexico 29
WHISKEY & BOURBON

Johnnie Walker Black Label Scotland 14
Lagavulin 16yo Single Malt Scotland 18
Chivas Regal 18yo Scotland 18
Glenmorangie ‘Lasanta’ 12yo Scotland 17
Glenmorangie ‘Quinta Ruban’ 14yo Scotland 18
Glenmorangie ‘Nectar d’Or’ Scotland 19
Maker’s Mark USA 16
BRANDY

Vecchia Romagna Italy 14
Giori Vecchio Rovere 1983 ltaly 24
RUM

Bacardi Rum Blanco Trinidad 14
Kraken Spiced Rum Trinidad 16
Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva Venezuela 18
Zacapa Centenario XO Guatemala 29



CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING

Champagne Forget Brimont

Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot

‘Champagne Brut Terroir’ Meunier — Reims, FR 149

Champagne Pol Roger Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot 199

‘Champagne Brut’ Meunier — Epernay, FR

Dom Pérignon Pinot Noir, Chardonnay — 499

‘Champagne Brut’ Epemay, FR

Veuve Cliquot La Grande Dame Pinot Noir, Chardonnay — 399

‘Champagne Brut’ Reims, FR

Krug Grande Cuvée Chardonnay, Pinot Noir — 599

‘Champagne Brut’ Reims, FR

Louis Roederer Cristal Chardonnay, Pinot Noir — 599

‘Champagne Brut’ Reims, FR

Perrier Jouét Belle Epoque Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot 499

‘Champagne Brut’ Meunier — Epernay, FR

Berlucchi Storica ‘61 Chardonnay, Pinot Noir — 95

‘Extra Brut — Franciacorta’ Lombardia, IT

Party L|ke,An Italian Glera - Veneto, IT 59

Prosecco

Ruggeri Giall’Oro

‘Prosecco Superiore di Glera — Veneto, IT 75

Valdobbiadene DOCG’

ROSFE’

2024 Fami.g"a Pasqua Primitivo, Negroamaro — Puglia, IT 49
‘Capitolo’

2024 R(.)UIeur . Pinot Gris — Yarra Valley, VIC 59
‘Pinot Gris-Ramato’ ’

2024 Famiglia Pasqua Corvina, Trebbiano, Lugana, Syrah, 65
‘11 Minutes — Odi et Amo’ Carmenére — Veneto, IT

2024 Triennes Cinsault, Grenache, Syrah, Merlot — 75

‘Cotes de Provence’

Provence, FR
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CHARDONNAY

2024

2024

2020

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2024

2022

2022

2023

2022

2023

2023

2021

2021

2020

2021

2023

2024

Tokar Estate ‘Coldstream'
Rouleur ‘Issy’s’
Tarrawarra 'Reserve’
Ballieu

Elgee Park
Weathercraft

Bellbrae 'Boobs’

Curly Flat

Leeuwin Estate ‘Art Series’
Serafino 'Shark Tooth'
Dalrymple

Fromm

Dry River

Astoria ‘Estro’

Valentino Butussi

Viberti ‘Rinato’
Cordero di Montezemolo
‘Elioro'

Isole e Olena

Castello della Sala
‘Cervaro della Sala'

Arnaud Baillot

Cyril Gautheron ‘Chablis’

Chablis Premier Cru
‘Vaillons’

Chardonnay — Yarra Valley, VIC
Chardonnay — Upper Yarra Valley, VIC
Chardonnay — Yarra Valley, VIC
Chardonnay — Mornington Pen, VIC
Chardonnay — Mornington Pen, VIC
Chardonnay — Beechworth, VIC
Chardonnay — Geelong, VIC
Chardonnay — Macedon Ranges, VIC
Chardonnay — Margaret River, WA
Chardonnay — Mclaren Vale, SA
Chardonnay — Pipers Brook, TAS
Chardonnay — Malrborough, NZ
Chardonnay — Martinborough, NZ
Chardonnay — Veneto, IT
Chardonnay — Friuli, IT

Chardonnay — Piemonte, IT

Chardonnay — Piemonte, IT

Chardonnay — Toscana, IT

Chardonnay — Umbria, IT
Chardonnay — Burgundy, FR
Chardonnay — Burgundy, FR

Chardonnay — Burgundy, FR
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69
95
129
109
139
89
85
159
229
79
85
95
199
59
89
125
199

229

249
109
125

169



WHITE VARIETALS

2024

2024

2024

2024

2023

2024

2024

2023

2021

2022

2023

2023

2021

2022

2024

2023

2019

2024

2023

2022

2024

2024

2023

Pasqua ‘Capitolo’

Tenuta Maccan

Baillieu

Mt Difficulty

Famille Hugel

Pasqua ‘Capitolo’ Soave
Tamellini ‘Soave Classico’
Villa Sparina ‘Gavi’
Viberti ‘Derthona’

Di Gino ‘San Lorenzo’
Fantini ‘Calalenta’

Casa d’Ambra ‘ischia Bianco’

Cusumano ‘Insolia’
Alta Mora ‘Etna Bianco’

Monteoro
‘Vermentino di Gallura’

Capichera 'Vign’Angena’
‘Vermentino di Gallura’

Ornellaia 'Poggio alle Gazze'
Mansion House Bay

Astoria ‘Suade’

Domaine De La Doucette
'Pouilly-Fumé'

Seven Hills ‘27 Miles’
Elgee Park

Dry River ‘Craighall’

Pinot Grigio — Veneto, IT

Pinot Grigio — Veneto, IT

Pinot Gris — Mornington Pen, VIC
Pinot Gris — Central Otago, NZ
Pinot Blanc — Alsace, FR
Garganega — Veneto, IT
Garganega — Veneto, IT
Cortese — Piemonte, IT
Timorasso — Piemonte, IT
Verdicchio — Marche, IT
Pecorino — Abruzzo, IT
Biancolella — Ischia, IT

Insolia — Sicilia, IT

Carricante — Sicilia, IT

Vermentino — Sardegna, IT

Vermentino — Sardegna, IT

Viognier, Vermentino, Sauv Blanc — Toscana, IT
Sauvignon Blanc — Marlborough, NZ
Sauvignon Blanc — Veneto, IT
Sauvignon Blanc — Loire, Valley, FR
Riesling — Claire Valley, SA

Riesling — Mornington Pen, VIC

Riesling — Martinborough, NZ
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49
65
79
89
75
49
95

115

159
69
85

105
59

129

115

149

199

75

65

139

79

95
139



PINOT NOIR

2023

2024

2024

2023

2024

2020

2023

2024

2023

2023

2023

2023

2018

2023

2020

2022

2024

2021
2022
2019

2022

2023

2022

2018

Bellvale

Lightfoot

Baillieu

Elgee Park
Rouleur
Tarrawarra Reserve'

Bellbrae ‘Bird Rock’

Brokenwood ‘Indigo Vineyard’

Curly Flat ‘Neogene’
Curly Flat

Ashton Hills Estate
Dalrymple

Domain A

Fromm

Ata Rangi

Dry River

Astoria ‘Caranto’
Bericanto
Tiefenbrunner ‘Turmhof’
Castello della Sala
Louis Latour ‘Les Terasses’
Arnaud Baillot

Arnaud Baillot
'Pommard Vieilles Vignes’

Nicholas-Jay ‘Bishop Creek’

Pinot Noir — Gippsland, VIC

Pinot Noir — Gippsland, VIC

Pinot Noir — Mornington Pen, VIC
Pinot Noir — Mornington Pen, VIC
Pinot Noir — Yarra Valley, VIC
Pinot Noir — Yarra Valley, VIC

Pinot Noir — Geelong, VIC

Pinot Noir — Beechworth, VIC

Pinot Noir — Macedon Ranges, VIC

Pinot Noir — Macedon Ranges, VIC

Pinot Noir — Adelaide Hills, SA
Pinot Noir — Pipers Brook, TAS
Pinot Noir — Coal River, TAS
Pinot Noir — Marlborough, NZ
Pinot Noir — Martinborough, NZ
Pinot Noir — Martinborough, NZ
Pinot Noir — Veneto, IT

Pinot Noir — Veneto, IT
Pinot Noir — Alto Adige, IT

Pinot Noir — Umbria, IT

Pinot Noir — Provence, FR

Pinot Noir — Burgundy, FR

Pinot Noir — Burgundy, FR

Pinot Noir — Oregon, USA
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69
79
99
129
89
139
95
149
95
159
135
89
179
95
189
199
59

75
105
199

95
125

199

299



NEBBIOLO

Jasper Hill

N iolo — Heath VIC

2024 ‘Georgia’s Paddock ebbiolo — Heathcote, 179

2023 Luke Lambert Nebbiolo — Yarra Valley, VIC 199
Balbi Soprani .

2022 ‘Nebbiolo D’Alba’ Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 69

2022 Balbi Soprani ‘Barbaresco’ Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 115

2021 Prunotto ‘Barbaresco’ Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 149

ogpg Produttori del Barbaresco Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 169
‘Barbaresco’

2019 Produttori del Barbaresco o015 _ piemonte, IT 179
Barbaresco

201g Produttori del Barbaresco o0, _ piemonte, IT 189
Barbaresco

og17 Produttori del Barbaresco Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 199
‘Barbaresco’

2017 Produttori del Barbaresco o i1, _ piemonte, IT 229
‘Barbaresco Riserva -Muncagotta'

op17 Produttori del Barbaresco .o piemonte, IT 229
‘Barbaresco Riserva — Rio Sordo'

o917 Produttori d_el Barbaresco Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 299
‘Barbaresco Riserva - Ovello'

o917 Produttori del Barbaresco Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 299
‘Barbaresco - Pora'

2021 Balbi Soprani ‘Barolo’ Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 149

2020 Andrea Oberto Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 189
'Barolo — La Morra'

2019 Viberti ‘Barolo Bricco Viole’ Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 229

2019 Cordero di Montezemolo Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 279
‘Barolo — Monfalletto’

2014 Cordero di Montezemolo 16— piemonte, IT 299
‘Barolo — Enrico VI’

2011 F.lli Serio & Battista Borgogno Nebbiolo — Piemonte, IT 309

‘Barolo Cannubi Riserva’

11



SANGIOVESE & BLENDS

2023

2022

2022

2022

2020

2019

2019

2016

2022

2019

2018

2018

2010

2016
2022
2020
2019
2020

2021
2022

2024

2021

Poggio Civetta
‘Chianti Classico’

Isole e Olena
‘Chianti Classico’

Antinori
‘Chianti Classico Riserva’

Antinori ‘Tenuta Tignanello -
Chianti Classico Riserva’

Antinori ‘Badia a Passignano -
Chianti Classico Gran Selezione’

Villa Rosa
‘Chianti Classico Gran Selezione’

Avignonesi
‘Nobile di Montepulciano’

Le Potazzine ‘Parus’

Martoccia
‘Rosso di Montalcino’

Martoccia
‘Brunello di Montalcino’

Pian delle Vigne
‘Brunello di Montalcino’

Bel Poggio
‘Brunello di Montalcino’

Caparzo ‘La Casa -
Brunello di Montalcino’

Martoccia ‘Brunello di
Montalcino — Riserva’

Bibi Graetz ‘Testamatta’
Isole e Olena ‘Cepparello’
Marchesi Frescobaldi ‘Luce’
Antinori ‘Tignanello’

Pasqua ‘Capitolo’

De Conti ‘Appassimento’

12

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese, Merlot — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese, Cab Sauv, Cab Franc — Toscana, IT

Sangiovese — Puglia, IT

Sangiovese, Primitivo — Puglia, IT

75

129

119

169

189

199
99

139

99

149

199

229

319

329
299
349
399
499

49

65



RED VARIETALS

2018

2020

2023

2020

2021

2020

2021

2016

2019

2017

2008

2022

2014

2023

2021

2016

2020

2019

2014

2019

Le Monde ‘Inaco’

Cordero di Montezemolo
‘Dolcetto d’Alba’

Pico Maccario
‘L’Avignone — Barbera D’Asti’

Pico Maccario
‘Nizza—- Tre Roveri’

Parusso
'Ornati Barbera d’Alba’

Braida Barbera d’Asti
‘Bricco dell’Uccellone’

La Collina Dei Ciliegi ‘macion’

Valpolicella Ripasso Superiore

| Castei
'Amarone della Valpolicella'

Allegrini
'Amarone della Valpolicella'

Masi ‘Costasera’
'Amarone della Valpolicella Riserva'

Allegrini ‘La Poja’
Tua Rita ‘Redigaffi’
Ornellaia ‘Masseto’
Pasqua ‘Capitolo’

Tenuta Ulisse ‘Amaranta’

Cantine del Notaio ‘Il Sigillo’

Fantini ‘Zolla’

Mehnir ‘Filo’

Avide

‘Barocco — Cerasuolo di Vittoria’

Emilio Sciacca
‘Etna Rosso — Nero Magno’

13

Refosco — Friuli, IT

Dolcetto — Piemonte, IT

Barbera — Piemonte, IT

Barbera — Piemonte, IT

Barbera — Piemonte, IT

Barbera — Piemonte, IT

Corvina Veronese, Corvinone,
Rondinella — Veneto, IT

Corvina Veronese, Corvinone,
Rondinella — Veneto, IT

Corvina Veronese, Corvinone,
Rondinella — Veneto, IT

Corvina Veronese, Rondinella,
Oseleta — Veneto, IT

Corvina Veronese — Veneto, IT
Merlot — Toscana, IT

Merlot — Toscana, IT
Montepulciano — Abruzzo, IT
Montepulciano — Abruzzo, IT
Aglianico — Basilicata, IT
Primitivo — Puglia, IT

Negroamaro — Puglia, IT

Nero d’Avola, Frappato — Sicilia, IT

Nerello Mascalese,Nerello
Cappuccio — Sicilia, IT

59

69

79

89

95

299

95

149

199

249
199
699
999
49
85
149
89
129

95

129



CABERNET & BLENDS

2022

2022

2018

2021

2021

2005

2015

2004

2019

2015

2015

2020

2013

2023

2022

2019

2021

2018

2017
2020

2011

2017
2018
2021

Vasse Felix

Flametree ‘S.R.S. Wilyabrup'
Howard Park ‘Abercrombie’
Majella

Rockford ‘Rifle Range’
Wolf Blass ‘Grey Label’
Yalumba ‘The Menzies’
Katnook Estate ‘Odyssey’
Majella ‘Malleea’

Majella ‘GPL68’

Yalumba ‘The Caley’

Haan ‘Wilhelmus’

Domain A

Astoria ‘Icona’

Antinori ‘ll Bruciato’

Haan Estate

Emiliano Falsini ‘Il Debbio’

Tenuta Argentiera
‘Bolgheri Superiore’

Antinori
‘Tenuta Guado al Tasso’

Castello del Terriccio
‘Lupicaia’

Tenuta San Guido
‘Sassicaia’

14

Cab Sauv — Margaret River, WA

Cab Sauv — Margaret River, WA

Cab Sauv — Margaret River, WA

Cab Sauv — Coonawarra, SA

Cab Sauv — Barossa Valley, SA

Cab Sauv — Langhorne Creek, SA

Cab Sauv — Coonawarra, SA

Cab Sauv — Coonawarra, SA

Cab Sauv, Shiraz — Coonawarra, SA

Cab Sauv, Shiraz — Coonawarra, SA

Cab Sauv, Shiraz — Coonawarra, SA

Cab Sauv, Cab Franc, Malbec, Merlot,
Petit Verdot — Barossa Valley, SA

Cab Sauv — Coal River, TAS

Cab Sauv — Veneto, IT

Cab Sauv — Toscana, IT

Cab Franc, Merlot — Barossa Valley, SA

Cab Franc — Toscana, IT

Cab Sauv, Merlot, Cab Franc —
Toscana, IT

Cab Sauv, Merlot, Cab Franc —
Toscana, IT

Cab Sauv, Petit Verdot, Merlot —
Toscana, IT

Cab Sauv, Cab Franc — Toscana, IT

89
119
179

75
139
149
169
299
179
199
699
129
189

59
139

69
179

339

399

499

699



SHIRAZ & BLENDS

2022

1999

2017

2013
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2015
2019

2020
2021

2020

2021

2015

2018

1999

2014

2019

2022

2015

Baillieu

Seppelt ‘St Peter’

Jasper Hill
'Georgia’s Paddock’

Wild Duck Creek
'Duck Muck'

Leeuwin Estate ‘Art Series’
Old Plains

‘Power of One - Basket Pressed’

Haan

Yalumba 'Paradox'
Haan 'Prestige’
Yalumba 'The Octavius'
Rockford 'Basket Press'
Serafino ‘Shark Tooth’
Tscharke ‘Gnadenfrei’

Penfolds ‘Grange’

Charles Melton ‘Nine Popes’

D’Arenberg
‘The Ironstone Pressings’

Serafino ‘Terremoto’

Isole e Olena
‘Collezione Privata’

Cusumano ‘Benuara’

E. Guigal
‘Céote-Rotie Brune et Blonde’

Shiraz — Mornington, VIC

Shiraz — Great Western, VIC

Shiraz — Heathcote, VIC

Shiraz — Heathcote, VIC

Shiraz — Margaret River, WA

Shiraz — Adelaide Plains, SA

Shiraz — Barossa Valley, SA

Shiraz — Barossa Valley, SA

Shiraz — Barossa Valley, SA

Shiraz — Barossa Valley, SA

Shiraz — Barossa Valley, SA

Shiraz — McLaren Vale Valley, SA

Shiraz — McLaren Vale Valley, SA

Shiraz — Multi-Regional, SA

Grenache, Shiraz, Mourvedre —
Barossa Valley, SA

Grenache, Shiraz —
McLaren Vale Valley, SA

Syrah — McLaren Vale Valley, SA

Syrah — Toscana, IT

Nero D’Avola, Syrah — Sicilia, IT

Syrah, Viognier — Rhéne Valley, FR

15

59
249

269

999
95
85
75

115

129

279

499

139

159

999

199

229

179

189
105

199



